cc.danfoss.com
Application Guide
Inverter scroll compressors
VZH hybrid manifold VZH Gen3+DSH
R410A, R452B, R454B
Contents
Safety and warnings 3
Introduction 4

the single compressor application guideline for compressor ordering information (AB372721754643en for VZH
Gen3, AB288965961751en for DSH).
Accessory ordering codes
The suction separator and tandem kit can be ordered using the code numbers listed in the table below. The suction
separator and the tandem kit selection should be based on compressor model, frequency of �xed speed
compressor and oil level switch voltage.
Table 12: Accessory ordering codes
Tandem model
Variable speed
compressor
Fixed speed
compressor
Suction direc‐
tion
Suction separator Tandem accessory kit
Hz (FS compres‐
sor)
Code
Pack
size
Voltage of oil
level switch
Code
Pack
size
VZH178H VZH088 DSH090 Left/Right
50 Hz 120Z0869 1
24V 120Z0809 1
230V 120Z0810 1
60 Hz 120Z0868 1
24V 120Z0809 1
230V 120Z0810 1
VZH208H VZH088 DSH120 Left/Right
50 Hz 120Z0867 1
24V 120Z0807 1
230V 120Z0808 1
60 Hz 120Z0866 1
24V 120Z0807 1
230V 120Z0808 1
VZH257H VZH117 DSH140 Left/Right
50 Hz 120Z0863 1
24V 120Z0809 1
230V 120Z0810 1
60 Hz 120Z0864 1
24V 120Z0809 1
230V 120Z0810 1
VZH278H VZH117 DSH161 Left/Right
50 Hz 120Z0864 1
24V 120Z0809 1
230V 120Z0810 1
60 Hz 120Z0865 1
24V 120Z0809 1
230V 120Z0810 1
VZH301H VZH117 DSH184 Left/Right
50 Hz 120Z0862 1
24V 120Z0807 1
230V 120Z0808 1
60 Hz 120Z0862 1
24V 120Z0807 1
230V 120Z0808 1
VZH354H VZH170 DSH184
Left
50 Hz 120Z0860 1
24V 120Z0811 1
230V 120Z0812 1
60 Hz 120Z0858 1
24V 120Z0811 1
230V 120Z0812 1
Right
50 Hz 120Z0861 1
24V 120Z0811 1
230V 120Z0812 1
60 Hz 120Z0861 1
24V 120Z0811 1
230V 120Z0812 1
VZH410H VZH170 DSH240 Left/Right
50 Hz 120Z0859 1